
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

This certifies that the following designated product comply with below requirements for products intended to come into contact 
with foodstuffs:
La présente déclaration certifie que le produit suivant est conforme aux exigences ci-dessous applicables aux produits 
destinés au contact alimentaire :

Item Number Product description
146428 HACHOIR + BATTEUR MANUEL A FIL

General Requirements

- Regulation EC No 1935/2004 and its amendment
- Regulation EU No 2023/2006
- French law n°2010-729 modified by law n°2012-1442 / Loi n° 2010-729 modifiée par la loi n°2012-1442

Specific Requirements

Plastic Plastique: 

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 for Plastic Materials and Articles
             Règlement Européen N° 10/2011 pour les articles et matériaux en plastiques

La migration globale ainsi que les migrations spécifiques sont inférieures aux valeurs limites légales lorsque 
l'application est conforme aux spécifications.
The overall migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit values when applied according to 
the specifications.

Les substances qui sont également autorisées comme additifs alimentaires ne migrent pas ou sont présentes en 
quantités si faibles qu'elles n'ont pas d'effet technologique en cas de migration.
Substances that are also permitted as food additives do not migrate or are present in such small quantities that 
they have no technological effect in the event of migration.

Aucune barrière fonctionnelle en plastique n'est utilisée dans le produit susmentionné.
No plastic functional barriers are used in the above product.

Material / Matériau: 

Polystyrene (PS)
Polypropylene (PP)

Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:
Types d'aliments pouvant entrer en contact avec le matériau :

X Aqueous food / Aliments humide/ aqueux



Use/Usage: Repeated

Intented condition of use Testing conditions
Contact up to / Contact jusqu’à : 70°C ≤ 2 hours / heures
Contact up to / Contact jusqu’à : 100°C ≤ 15 minutes

2 hours / 70°C

Ratio surface area to volume of test simulant / Rapport surface/volume de simulant: 2.88dm2 per 288mL

Stainless steel:Acier inoxydable:
- Compositional Analysis of French Arrêté du 13 Janvier 1976 and French DGCCRF MCDA n°1 requirements for 

Stainless Steel Materials and Articles
Analyse de la composition selon l’arrêté Français du 13 Janvier 1976 et des exigences de la note DGCCRF MCDA  
n°1 pour les articles et matériaux en métal

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer/importer
Cette déclaration est sous la responsabilité du fabricant / de l’importateur

JJA
(Name of manufacturer/importer - Nom du fabricant/de l’importateur)

4, Rue de Montservon - 95500 Gonesse - France              
(Address - Adresse)

This is the result of test which was carried out from the submitted sample in conformity with the specification of 
the respective standards. 
C'est le résultat du test, qui a été réalisé à partir de l'échantillon soumis en conformité avec le cahier des charges 
des normes correspondantes.

Gonesse
Le 20/06/2023

Margaux COTILLON – Directrice Qualité


